



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.2907 of 2026

Chandini Agrawal @ Mittal

....

Petitioner

Mr. Sidhartha Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. Ashok Kumar Apat, Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
03.

ORDER
29.05.2026

I.A.No.390 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through virtual mode.
2. This Interlocutory Application has been filed by the petitioner to release her on interim bail due to serious illness of her child who is aged about two years.
3. Let a copy of this I.A. be served on learned State Counsel in course of the day.
4. List this matter on 2nd June, 2026.
5. Learned Addl. Government Advocate is requested to obtain necessary instruction (s) with regard to the averments made in the I.A. along with the documents enclosed therewith in the meantime.

(M.S. Raman)
Vacation Judge

Bichi