



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.2907 of 2026

Chandini Agrawal @ Mittal

... ***Petitioner***

Mr. S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

... ***Opposite Party***

Mr. S.K. Rout, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

Order No.

ORDER(ORAL):09.06.2026

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. S.K. Rout, learned Addl. PP seeks for some time to obtain instruction in the matter. Accordingly, list this matter before the next vacation Bench, if the report is received.

(G. Satapathy)
Vacation Judge