



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.2907 of 2026

Chandini Agrawal @ Mittal ... ***Petitioner***

Mr. M. Kanungo, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. S. Das,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ... ***Opposite Party***

Mr. C. Mohanty, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

Order No.

05.

ORDER(ORAL):13.07.2026

IA Nos. 372 & 390 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).

2. Mr. Milan Kanungo, learned Senior counsel who is being assisted by Mr. Sidharth Das, learned counsel for the petitioner prays to not press the present two IAs. Accordingly, the present IAs stand disposed of as not pressed.

BLAPL No. 2907 of 2026

3. Mr. Milan Kanungo, learned Senior counsel who is being assisted by Mr. Sidharth Das, learned counsel for the petitioner by filing the copy of charge sheet, which is taken on record submits that the Petitioner is innocent and she has no connection with this case, but on being asked about the financial implication in this case, Mr. Kanungo submits that it has not been discussed in the charge sheet.

4. In view of the aforesaid situation, the learned State counsel is hereby requested to take specific



instruction as to the financial culpability of the Petitioner by next date.

5. List this matter in the week commencing from 03.08.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Priyajit