



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.2907 of 2026
CNR No.ODHC010207712026

Chandini Agrawal @ Mittal ... ***Petitioner***

*Mr. M. Kanungo, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. S. Das, Advocate
-versus-*

State of Orissa ... ***Opposite Party***

Mr. S.C. Pradhan, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL):03.08.2026

Order No.

08.

1. Perused the written instruction submitted by the learned State Counsel, in which the involvement of the petitioner in another case in Bargarh Town PS Case No.108 of 2026 has been disclosed, but the bail application of the petitioner does not contain any statement regarding involvement of the petitioner in such case. When this question was posed to the learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Sidhartha Das, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the FIR does not contain the name of the petitioner, however, he seeks for an adjournment in the matter.

2. Accordingly, list this matter in the week commencing from 24.08.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge